

WORLD CUP  
SPORTS ACROBATICS  
SOFIA '93

12

30.09 - 03.10.1993

Universiada hall

WOMEN'S PAIR

WORLD TITLE OVERALL

Pl	Nat	Name	Mv	Base	JUDGES							Mark	Total
					1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	R U S	Irina PAUTOVA Ludmila VINNIKOVA	1A	10.00	9.8	9.9	9.9	10.0	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.84	
			1B	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.80	19.64
			3	10.00	9.9	10.0	10.0	9.8	9.9	10.0	10.0	9.96	29.60
2	C H N	Chunling XIONG Xia ZHANG	1A	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.8	9.9	9.82	
			1B	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.80	19.62
			3	10.00	10.0	9.9	9.9	10.0	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.92	29.54
3	B U L	Gergana BELTSHEVA Miroslava DERMENDJIEVA	1A	10.00	9.8	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.8	9.8	9.74	
			1B	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.7	9.8	9.7	9.6	9.8	9.76	19.50
			3	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.8	9.80	29.30
4	G E R	Simone BRAND Susan BOSWETTER	1A	10.00	9.5	9.3	9.6	9.6	9.4	9.4	9.6	9.50	
			1B	10.00	9.6	9.3	9.3	9.6	9.4	9.4	9.6	9.46	18.96
			3	10.00	9.6	9.6	9.5	9.5	9.3	9.5	9.5	9.52	28.48
5	P O R	Paula AFONSO Rita ALEXANDRE	1A	10.00	9.3	9.4	9.4	9.2	9.2	9.1	9.4	9.30	
			1B	10.00	9.5	9.3	9.2	9.1	9.3	9.3	9.4	9.30	18.60
			3	10.00	9.2	9.2	9.5	9.5	9.3	9.5	9.3	9.36	27.96
	B E L	Evelyne VERLEYE Gretel LEROY	1A	0.00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	
			1B	0.00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	0.00
			3	0.00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	0.00

WORLD CUP  
SPORTS ACROBATICS  
SOFIA '93

43

30.09 - 03.10.1993

Universiada hall

WOMEN'S PAIR

BALANCE RUN TITLE

Pl	Nat	Name	Mv	Base	JUDGES							Mark	Total
					1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	CHN	Chunling XIONG Xia ZHANG	1A	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.8	9.9	9.82	
			2A	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.8	9.9	9.9	10.0	9.90	19.72
2	BUL	Gergana BELTSHEVA Miroslava DERMENDJIEVA	1A	10.00	9.8	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.8	9.8	9.74	
			2A	10.00	9.8	9.7	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.80	19.54
3	GER	Simone BRAND Susan BOSWETTER	1A	10.00	9.5	9.3	9.6	9.6	9.4	9.4	9.6	9.50	
			2A	10.00	9.5	9.5	9.7	9.6	9.7	9.6	9.6	9.60	19.10
4	POR	Paula AFONSO Rita ALEXANDRA	1A	10.00	9.3	9.4	9.4	9.2	9.2	9.1	9.4	9.30	
			2A	10.00	9.5	9.4	9.5	9.5	9.6	9.6	9.3	9.50	18.80
5	RUS	Irina PAUTOVA Ludmila VINNIKOVA	1A	10.00	9.8	9.9	9.9	10.0	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.84	
			2A	10.00	8.0	7.8	7.8	7.7	7.9	8.0	7.4	7.84	17.68
	BEL	Evelyne VERLEYE Gretel LEROY	1A	0.00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	
			2A	0.00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	0.00

Sofia / 01.10.1993

Page : 1

WORLD CUP  
SPORTS ACROBATICS  
SOFIA '93

14

30.09 - 03.10.1993

Universiada hall

WOMEN'S PAIR

TEMPO RUN TITLE

Pl	Nat	Name	Nv	Base	JUDGES							Mark	Total	
					1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
1	R U S	Irina PAUTOVA Ludmila VINNIKOVA	1B	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.80	
			2B	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.8	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.90
2	C H N	Chunling XIONG Xia ZHANG	1B	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.80	
			2B	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.88	19.68
3	B U L	Gergana BELISHEVA Miroslava DERNENDJIEVA	1B	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.7	9.8	9.7	9.6	9.8	9.76		
			2B	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.80	19.56	
4	G E R	Simone BRAND Susan BOSWETTER	1B	10.00	9.6	9.3	9.3	9.6	9.4	9.4	9.6	9.46		
			2B	10.00	9.5	9.2	9.5	9.6	9.7	9.6	9.6	9.56	19.02	
5	P O R	Paula AFONSO Rita ALEXANDRA	1B	10.00	9.5	9.3	9.2	9.1	9.3	9.3	9.4	9.30		
			2B	10.00	9.4	9.5	9.6	9.3	9.5	9.5	9.6	9.50	18.80	
	B E L	Evelyne VERLEYE Gretel LEROY	1B	0.00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00		
			2B	0.00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	0.00	

WORLD CUP  
SPORTS ACROBATICS  
SOFIA '93

15

30.09 - 03.10.1993

Universiada hall

MEN'S PAIR

WORLD TITLE OVERALL

Pl	Nat	Name	Nv	Base	JUDGES							Mark	Total
					1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	RUS	Vladimir LEBED Igor STRIJENOV	1A	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	10.0	10.0	9.92	
			1B	10.00	9.9	9.8	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.90	19.82
			3	10.00	9.8	9.9	9.9	9.8	10.0	9.9	9.9	9.88	29.70
1	CHN	Fensu CAO Hai HUANG	1A	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.90	
			1B	10.00	9.9	9.8	9.9	9.8	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.88	19.78
			3	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.9	10.0	9.9	9.9	10.0	9.92	29.70
3	BUL	Rumen LITSHKOV Vladimir VLADEV	1A	10.00	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.82	
			1B	10.00	9.9	9.8	9.7	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.80	19.62
			3	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.80	29.42
5	POL	Tomasz WLEZIEN Andrzej PIECHOTA	1A	10.00	9.8	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.76	
			1B	10.00	9.7	9.7	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.5	9.8	9.64	19.40
			3	10.00	9.8	9.7	9.8	9.7	9.6	9.6	9.8	9.72	29.12
5	ARM	Ara ALOYAN Petros KIRAKOSSIAN	1A	10.00	9.6	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.6	9.7	9.68	
			1B	10.00	9.6	9.6	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.8	9.7	9.68	19.36
			3	10.00	9.7	9.5	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.60	28.96
6	AZE	Adil HOUSTFAEV Samir DJABRAILOV	1A	10.00	9.4	9.4	9.6	9.5	9.7	9.6	9.5	9.52	
			1B	10.00	9.5	9.5	9.6	9.7	9.6	9.6	9.5	9.56	19.08
			3	10.00	9.6	9.6	9.5	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.5	9.62	28.70

WORLD CUP  
SPORTS ACROBATICS  
SOFIA '93

16

30.09 - 03.10.1993

Universiada hall

MEN'S PAIR

WORLD TITLE OVERALL

Pl	Nat	Name	Nv	Base	JUDGES							Mark	Total
					1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
7	BEL	Andries BART Patrick FLOREN	1A	10.00	9.7	9.5	9.3	9.6	9.6	9.5	9.5	9.54	
			1B	10.00	9.3	9.3	9.3	9.5	9.5	9.3	9.2	9.34	18.88
			3	10.00	9.6	9.5	9.6	9.5	9.6	9.5	9.6	9.56	28.44
8	FRA	Jerome LEBAUT Remi CHAL d'BEAUVAIT	1A	10.00	9.5	9.5	9.4	9.3	9.4	9.4	9.5	9.44	
			1B	10.00	9.6	9.5	9.6	9.4	9.3	9.2	9.4	9.44	18.88
			3	10.00	9.5	9.4	9.5	9.4	9.3	9.4	9.5	9.44	28.32
9	POR	Jorge SILVA Marco REIS	1A	10.00	9.8	9.7	9.7	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.7	9.66	
			1B	10.00	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.4	9.6	9.5	9.4	9.54	19.20
			3	10.00	8.7	8.4	8.7	8.7	8.7	8.5	8.7	8.66	27.86

Sofia / 02.10.1993

Page : 2

Data processing by SportInfo - Technical University Sofia (+3592) 636 20 20  
Copies sponsored by LANIER

WORLD CUP  
SPORTS ACROBATICS  
SOFIA '93

17

30.09 - 03.10.1993

Universiada hall

MEN'S PAIR

BALANCE RUN TITLE

Pl	Nat	Name	Mv	Base	J U D G E S							Mark	Total	
					1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
1	C H N	Fensu CAO Hai HUANG	1A	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.90	
			2A	10.00	9.9	10.0	9.9	9.9	10.0	10.0	10.0	9.96	19.86	
2	B U L	Rumen LATSHKOV Vladimir VLADEV	1A	10.00	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.82	
			2A	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.80	19.62	
3	P O L	Tomasz WLEZIEN Andrzej PIECHOTA	1A	10.00	9.8	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.76		
			2A	10.00	9.8	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.8	9.7	9.8	9.74	19.50	
4	R U S	Vladimir LEBED Igor STRIJENOV	1A	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	10.0	10.0	9.92		
			2A	10.00	9.5	9.5	9.8	9.4	9.3	9.5	9.3	9.44	19.36	
5	P O R	Jorge SILVA Marco REIS	1A	10.00	9.8	9.7	9.7	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.7	9.66		
			2A	10.00	9.7	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.56	19.22	
6	A R M	Ara ALOYAN Petros KIRAKOSSIAN	1A	10.00	9.6	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.6	9.7	9.68		
			2A	9.50	9.2	9.2	9.3	9.2	9.2	9.2	9.1	9.20	18.88	

Sofia / 01.10.1993

Page : 1

WORLD CUP  
SPORTS' ACROBATICS  
SOFIA '93

18

30.09 - 03.10.1993

Universiada hall

MEN'S PAIR

TEMPO RUN TITLE

Pl	Nat	Name	Mv	Base	JUDGES							Mark	Total	
					1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
1	CHN	Fensu CAO Hai HUANG	1B	10.00	9.9	9.8	9.9	9.8	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.88	
			2B	10.00	9.9	10.0	10.0	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.92	19.80
2	RUS	Vladimir LEBED Igor STRIJENOV	1B	10.00	9.9	9.8	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.90	
			2B	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	10.0	9.9	9.8	9.82	19.72
3	BUL	Rumen LATSHKOV Vladimir VLADEV	1B	10.00	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.80	
			2B	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.80	19.60
4	POL	Tomasz WLEZIEN Andrzej PIECHOTA	1B	10.00	9.7	9.7	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.5	9.8	9.64		
			2B	1.00	9.7	9.5	9.7	9.7	9.8	9.7	9.7	9.70	19.34	
5	AZE	Adil NOUSTFAEV Samir DJABRAILOV	1B	10.00	9.5	9.5	9.6	9.7	9.6	9.6	9.5	9.56		
			2B	10.00	9.3	9.5	9.5	9.3	9.3	9.4	9.4	9.38	18.94	
6	ARM	Ara ALOYAN Petros KIRAKOSSIAN	1B	10.00	9.6	9.6	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.8	9.7	9.68		
			2B	10.00	7.6	7.5	7.6	7.8	7.8	7.8	7.7	7.70	17.38	

Sofia / 01.10.1993

Page : 1

WORLD CUP  
SPORTS ACROBATICS  
SOFIA '93

19

30.09 - 03.10.1993

Universiada hall

MIXED PAIR

WORLD TITLE OVERALL

Pl	Nat	Name	Mv	Base	JUDGES							Mark	Total
					1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	CHN	Zhi LI Haiying ZHU	1A	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.9	10.0	10.0	9.90	
			1B	10.00	9.9	9.8	9.9	9.9	9.9	10.0	10.0	9.92	19.82
			3	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.9	10.0	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.90	29.72
2	RUS	Victoria SAVELIEVA Alexander PUSTOVALOV	1A	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.8	9.90	
			1B	10.00	9.8	9.9	10.0	10.0	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.86	19.76
			3	10.00	9.9	10.0	9.9	10.0	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.92	29.68
3	BUL	Ivailo KATZOV Borislava STANKOVA	1A	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.80	
			1B	10.00	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.84	19.64
			3	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.8	9.90	29.54
4	POL	Agnieszka BONDARCZUK Andrzej SOKOLOWSKI	1A	10.00	9.7	9.6	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.70	
			1B	10.00	9.7	9.7	9.6	9.7	9.7	9.6	9.7	9.68	19.38
			3	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.7	9.80	29.18
5	BEL	Van Waes KIM Maes DAVID	1A	10.00	9.5	9.4	9.6	9.4	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.54	
			1B	10.00	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.50	19.04
			3	10.00	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.6	9.70	28.74
6	GER	Jana HARTERT Steffen KRIEGER	1A	10.00	9.5	9.2	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.7	9.4	9.48	
			1B	10.00	9.5	9.3	9.6	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.50	18.98
			3	10.00	9.6	9.5	9.5	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.5	9.56	28.54

WORLD CUP  
SPORTS ACROBATICS  
SOFIA '93

20

30.09 - 03.10.1993

Universiada hall

MIXED PAIR

WORLD TITLE OVERALL

Pl	Nat	Name	Mv	Base	JUDGES							Mark	Total
					1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
7	GBR	Glen WHARTON Leanne HILL	1A	10.00	9.3	9.4	9.4	9.3	9.3	9.2	9.3	9.32	
			1B	10.00	9.5	9.4	9.5	9.5	9.6	9.5	9.5	9.50	18.82
			3	0.00	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.6	9.6	9.68	28.50
8	USA	Amy URES David FLOYD	1A	10.00	9.3	9.3	9.3	9.5	9.3	9.3	9.3	9.30	
			1B	10.00	9.4	9.5	9.6	9.4	9.3	9.4	9.4	9.42	18.72
			3	9.50	9.0	9.1	9.1	9.0	9.0	8.8	9.0	9.02	27.74
9	GRE	Olga MARISIOU Christos TRIANDAFYLOY	1A	9.50	8.8	8.7	8.9	9.2	8.9	8.9	8.9	8.88	
			1B	10.00	9.4	9.4	9.3	9.5	9.5	9.3	9.1	9.38	18.26
			3	10.00	9.5	9.6	9.5	9.4	9.4	9.5	9.4	9.46	27.72
10	JPN	Masashi SOGA Sachie SUZUKI	1A	10.00	9.5	9.5	9.1	9.4	9.4	9.6	9.6	9.48	
			1B	9.00	7.6	7.5	7.4	7.7	7.7	7.4	7.6	7.56	17.04
			3	10.00	9.5	9.5	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.4	9.4	9.52	26.56
11	KZK	Olga ZAITCEVA Igor BLINTCOV	1A	10.00	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.5	9.5	9.7	9.6	9.58	
			1B	10.00	7.3	7.9	7.1	7.3	7.5	7.4	7.5	7.40	16.98
			3	10.00	9.3	9.3	9.2	9.4	9.4	9.4	9.4	9.36	26.34
	TJK	Galina HAKIMOVA Djanshed ABDULLAEV	1A	0.00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	
			1B	0.00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	0.00
			3	0.00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	0.00

WORLD CUP  
SPORTS ACROBATICS  
SOFIA '93

21

30.09 - 03.10.1993

Universiada hall

MIXED PAIR

BALANCE RUN TITLE

Pl	Nat	Name	Mv	Base	J U D G E S							Mark	Total
					1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	CHN	Zhi LI Haiying ZHU	1A	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.9	10.0	10.0	9.90	
			2A	10.00	9.9	10.0	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	10.0	9.92	19.82
2	BUL	Ivailo KATZOV Borislava STANKOVA	1A	10.00	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.80	
			2A	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.8	10.0	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.84	19.64
3	RUS	Victoria SAVELIEVA Alexander PUSTOVALOV	1A	10.00	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.8	9.90	
			2A	10.00	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.6	9.7	9.7	9.8	9.70	19.60
4	POL	Agnieszka BONDARCZUK Andrzej SOKOLOWSKI	1A	10.00	9.7	9.6	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.70	
			2A	10.00	9.7	9.7	9.5	9.7	9.7	9.8	9.7	9.70	19.40
5	BEL	Van Waes KIM Maes DAVID	1A	10.00	9.5	9.4	9.6	9.4	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.54	
			2A	10.00	9.6	9.6	9.4	9.6	9.6	9.7	9.6	9.60	19.14
6	KZK	Olga ZAITCEVA Igor BLINTCOV	1A	10.00	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.5	9.5	9.7	9.6	9.58	
			2A	10.00	9.5	9.5	9.3	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.7	9.50	19.08

Sofia / 01.10.1993

Page : 1

WORLD CUP  
SPORTS ACROBATICS  
SOFIA '93

22

30.09 - 03.10.1993

Universiada hall

MIXED PAIR

TEMPO RUN TITLE

Pl	Nat	Name	Mv	Base	JUDGES							Mark	Total
					1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	CHN	Zhi LI Haiying ZHU	1B	10.00	9.9	9.8	9.9	9.9	9.9	10.0	10.0	9.92	
			2B	10.00	9.9	10.0	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.90
2	RUS	Victoria SAVELIEVA Alexander PUSTOVALOV	1B	10.00	9.8	9.9	10.0	10.0	9.8	9.8	9.8	9.86	
			2B	10.00	9.9	10.0	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9	10.0	9.92	19.78
3	BUL	Ivailo KATZOV Zorislava STANKOVA	1B	10.00	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.84	
			2B	10.00	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.8	9.8	9.9	9.84	19.68
4	POL	Agnieszka BONDARCZUK Andrzej SOKOLOWSKI	1B	10.00	9.7	9.7	9.6	9.7	9.7	9.6	9.7	9.68	
			2B	10.00	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.7	9.8	9.7	9.70	19.38
5	BEL	Van Waes KIM Maes DAVID	1B	10.00	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.50	
			2B	10.00	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.6	9.60	19.10
6	GBR	Glen WHARTON Leanne HILL	1B	10.00	9.5	9.4	9.5	9.5	9.6	9.5	9.5	9.50	
			2B	10.00	9.6	9.5	9.7	9.6	9.6	9.5	9.6	9.58	19.08